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Plan 1280

DATA

MUNICIPALITY CITY OF VICTORIA

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

1733-37 FAIRFIELD ROAD, VICTORIA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 9, 10, 11, PLAN 1280, SECTION 68 VICTORIA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4 STOREY MULTI UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONE (EXISTING) R1-G

PROPOSED ZONE UNKNOWN

SITE AREA (m?) 1,741.93m2

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m2) 2931.43m2 1.12

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA (m?)

D2

1.67:1 J

Vs
FLOOR SPACE RATIO &
\

SITE COVERAGE (%)

s N

OPEN SITE SPACE (%)

23%

HEIGHT (m)

14.45m

NUMBER OF STOREYS

REQUIRE[/\, PROVIBQD

PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE 28 K/ 20 %

PARKING STALLS - VISITOR (#) ON SITE 2 \ 2 /\/
N~

BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORT TERM 6 /\,{\

3.2—

BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM 24 g 30 ’~)/

BUILDING SETBACKS (m)

FRONT YARD 2.36m

REAR YARD (TO BALCONY) 1.18.5/| 2.00m

REAR YARD (TO BUILDING FACE) 4.54m

INTERNAL SIDE YARD /‘/ \ 2.34m

SIDE YARD (TO AWNI/\’E/LANDING) ) 1.70m

SIDE YARD (TO BU|LD|N&@92)~J 2.40m

COMBINED SIDE YARDS 4.74m

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 19

UNIT TYPE 3BD+DEN(1), 3BD(1), 2BD(11),
2BD+DEN(7), 1 BD(7), 1BD +DEN(4)

GROUND-ORIENTATED UNITS 6

MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m2) 74m2

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m?) 2430m2

3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022

2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022

1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
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DISTANCE BTWN POINTS KEY PLAN

SCALE= 1:200
POINT NAME NATURAL PROPOSED DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS AVE. OF POINTS
A 14.209 14.42 Point A & B 10.207 144.73
B 14.422 14.15 PointB & C 1.072 15.15
C 14.393 14.11 PointC& D 3.143 44.24
D 14.04 14.75 Point D & E 1.7 23.83
E 13.995 14.09 PointE & F 6.4 89.95
F 14,238 14.11 Point F& G B 45.62
G 14.397 14.44 Point G & H 10.809 154.46
H 14.183 14.39 PointH & | 0.403 5.72
1 14,194 14.28 Point | & J 2.541 36.18
J 14.345 14.28 Point ] & K 12.88 184.17
K 14.315 14.41 Point K & L 13.503 194.09
L 14.432 14.72 PointL& M 5.7 82.06
M 14.362 14.69 Point M & N 0.905 12.99
N 14.344 14.67 Point N & O 12.159 173.53
o} 14.199 14.64 Point O & S 6.114 87.00
5 14.259 14.76 PointS& T 2.904 41.34
i | 14.209 14.76 PointT& U 5.629 80.18
u 14.279 14.75 PointU & V 0.319 4.56
Vv 14.287 14.75 Point V& W 9.885 141.83
W 14.408 14.64 Point W & X 0.4 5.77
X 14.417 14.64 Point X & Y 2.14 30.88
Y 14.447 14.61 PointY & Z 2.96 42.72
Z 14.421 14.57 PointZ & A1 2.14 30.86
Al 14.419 14.70 Point Al & A2 3.554 51.15
A2 14.365 14.75 Point A2 & A3 2.14 30.68
A3 14.311 14.54 Point A3 & A4 3.14 45.03
A4 14.371 14.52 Point A4 & A5 2.14 30.73
A5 14.348 14.75 Point A5 & A6 3.545 51.00
A6 14.425 14.75 Point A6 & A7 2.14 30.79
A7 14.352 14.49 Point A7 & A8 3.13 44.93
A8 14.359 14.47 Point A8 & A9 2.14 30.90
A9 14.523 14.75 Point A9 & A10 3.54 51.48
Al10 14.56 14.75 Point A10 & A11 2.14 30.98
All 14.393 14.43 Point A1l & A12 3.125 44.90
Al12 14.345 14.44 Point A12 & A13 2.142 30.96
Al3 14.562 14.75 Point A13 & A14 3.545 51.50
Al4 14,491 14.75 Point A14 & A15 2.142 30.84
Al5 14.306 14.34 Point A15 & A16 3.15 44.96
Al6 14.242 14.31 Point Al6 & A17 2.14 30.59
Al7 14.344 14.75 Point A17 & A18 3.507 50.20
Al8 14.287 14.75 Point A18 & A19 3 42.72
Al19 14,193 14.26 Point A19 & A20 3.145 44.60
A20 14.171 14.20 Point A20 & A21 3.00 42.72
A21 14.301 14,75 Point A21 & A 3.534 50.74
Total 177.15 2534.26
Average Grade 14.31
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ZONING REGULATION BYLAW
FLOOR AREAS

612.08 m?
94494 m2

Level 4 499.15 m?

Grand total: 4

FLOOR SPACE RATIO
m? / 17419302

SITE COVERAGE
1131.74m?2 / 1741.93m?
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(WORST CASE GRADING ALONG
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14750 - 14200(PROPOSED)
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550mm
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LDG (LANDING AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE)
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14750 - 14040 (EXISTING)

636mm
710mm
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14507 - 14280 (EXISTING)

112

393mm
227mm
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OCCUPANT LOAD: MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH:
Occupancy: Group C Ramps, Corridors, Passageways Stairs
12 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom the greater of 6.1mm x 24 = 146.4mm the greater of 8mm x 24 = 192.0mm
= 24 persons or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for or 1100mm
accessible path of travel)
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OCCUPANT LOAD:

12288

BEECHWOOD AVENUE

Occupancy: Group C

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH:

14 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom
= 28 persons

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways Stairs

the greater of 6.1mm x 28 = 170.8mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for

the greater of 8mm x 28 =
or 1100mm

accessible path of travel)

L3 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN

SCALE= 1:250

224.0mm

12288

BEECHWOOD AVENUE

OCCUPANT LOAD:

Occupancy: Group C

6 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom

=12 persons

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH:

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways
the greater of 6.1mm x 12 = 73.2mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for
accessible path of travel)

L4 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN

Stairs
the greater of 8mm x 12 = 96mm
or 1100mm
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OCCUPANT LOAD: MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH:
Occupancy: Group C Ramps, Corridors, Passageways Stairs
7 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom the greater of 6.1mm x 14 = 85.4mm the greater of 8mm x 14 = 112.0mm
=14 persons or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for or 1100mm
accessible path of travel)
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT TYPE

RENOVATION ADDITION

v | NEW CONSTRUCTION

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE

v | PART3 PART 9

2018 BC BUILDING CODE

Al A2 A3 A4 BT B2 B3 C D E F1 F2 F3
MAJOR OCCUPANCY
31.2.1
BUILDING AREA 1051 | m2 (approx) 1412
GRADE 18.75 | m geodetic 14.1.2
STOREYS ABOVE GRADE
BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS) 1412
E STOREYS BELOW GRADE
BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 4 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.51
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 1800 | m? 3.2.2.51
No. OF STREETS FACING E (BEECHWOOD AVE UNDER 9M MINIMUM STREET WIDTH) 3.2.2.10
CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED || v | COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE 3.2.2.51
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM YES NO 3.2.4.1
STANDPIPE SYSTEM YES NO 3258
HIGH BUILDING YES 3.2.6.1
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES EXCEPT WITHIN AT GRADE RESIDENTIAL UNITS 3.2.8
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FLOORS MEZZANINE ROOF 3.2.2.51
LOADBEARING WALLS, | (NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR 32251
COLUMNS & ARCHES SUPPORTED STRUCTURE) ol
EXITS | hr 3.4.4.1
EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 2 3.4.2.1
SEPARATION OF EXITS (MIN.) 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL FLOOR AREA, BUT NEED NOT BE > 9 m 3423
MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED m, GROUP C 3425
MEZZANINE YES 32.8
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - KEY
.. e e - UNRATED FIRE SEPERATIONS
—_——— —  45MN
— — — —  1HOUR
—_——————— —  15HOUR
T.0. Roof 30003
28763 Height UNRATED ROOF S
PER 3.2.2.51. N
1 HR F.R.R. BETWEEN o
RESIDENTIAL SUITES & ] 3
PUBLIC CORRIDOR PER 2
3342 Level 4 24521
1 HR F.R.R. FLOORS
% PER 3.2.2.51. =
ik Level3 21181
3 z |
8 1 HR F.R.R. FLOORS 3
CONTAINED WITHIN TWO ©®
STOREY UNITS PER Level 2 18048
3.2.2.51.
14310 Ave. Grade ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Level 1 14750
A - ———m——————l - - - - - - — - — === [ —S—

BCBC GRADE
PER 1.4.1.2.

CODE REVIEW KEY SECTION
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SCALE= 1:250

2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

__
CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
written consent of Cascadia Architects.
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KPOSING BUILDING FACE

520.985g.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE 302.90sq.m

— 222.94sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS 28.21sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

112 |

' ] ] ] ]

T.0.Roof 30003 T.0.Roof 30003
28763 Height 4 T UPPERMOST o 28763 Height 3
S —— - T i 232 L i
] z A - e = - i P s 1 - 1 : : ©
mas ] \
5 4 Level 4 24521
-L‘-_I_‘ =

3340
3340

Level 3 21181 Level 3 21181

\ Level 4 24521
A
%

14453
14453

' Level 2 18048 1 . : :

FINISHED s
- GROUND '
FLOOR LEVEL
PER 3.2.3.2.

Level 2 18048

3298
3298

BT
: 1
— | B
.o |
3134
EniT=iA
—
3134

Level 1 14750

I Level 1 14750

.............. IR

14310 Ave. Grade IH & —

14310 Ave. Grade

NW ELEVATION
NE ELEVATION
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sg.m) (%) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m)
10.12m (>9m) 100 520.98 222.94 43
2.34m (>2m) 16 302.90 28.21
TABLE 3.2.3.7 LIMITING ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
DISTANCE (m) OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
_ CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
10.12m (>9m) 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 10-25 1hr Any Noncombustible

NW ELEVATION - LD KEY NE ELEVATION - LD KEY

2

SCALE= 1:200 SCALE= 1:200
COMPARTMENT 2 COMPARTMENT 1
44.32sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE ——— ————— 477.29sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE  299.70sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
11.74sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS — — 149.58sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS — 91.14sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
. A T.O. Roof 30003 e ) T.0. Roof 30003
"_.'-_," % I
28763 Height = N 3 28763 Height 3
= 3 & | ;
e — s = - N -
. 1 ® . S 3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
' ' ! 8 8 2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
s Level 4 24521 Level 4 24521 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
(=) o
v 3 g
[0 7 @ ® : ' ©
EE : ! Level 3 21181 § Level 3 21181
Z / 3 3
Level 2 18048 Level 2 18048
i : A Il | i
S 2 |
T ) ] ) S R I — v ® 1>
i | o 5 . Level 1 ' e i Level 1
14310 Ave. Grade : B e = e - A e e I 14310 Ave. Grade il - J
| . = LD — | =l .
' | 5 3 m
] 1 P 1
e LvATION CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC
SW ELEVATION
Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express
COMPARTMENT 1 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED writton consont of Cascadia Archiieats.
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Proiect
11.82m (>9m) 100 477.29 149.58 i
12.29m (>9m) 100 299.70 91.14 30.4 1 733 1 737 Fairfield Rd
TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 1 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING ARYZE
GROUP C 50 - 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 100 45 minutes Any Any
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
COMPARTMENT 2 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Sheet Name

4.59m (>4m) 56 44.32 11.74 26.5 SVV ELEVAT'ON - LD KEY SPATIAL SEPARATION

3 SCALE= 1:200

TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 2 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
GROUP C 50 - 100 45 minutes Any Any Date
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LOT C

PLAN VIP2208
#1734 FAIRFIELD RD

PLANLO\;\pﬁgy; NEW BOULEVARD TREE
#1730 FAIRFIELD RD (SEE LANDSCAPE)
PRELIMINARY BC HYDRO SERVICING

CONFIGURATION (TO BE CONFIRMED -
DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

REINSTATE PARKING
RESTRICTION SIGN

(RESIDENTIAL ONLY)

/ \
APPROX. EXTENT OF FAIRFIELD ROAD REPAVEMENT
(TO BE CONFIRMED/COORDINATED DURING
DETAILED DESIGN)

/ /
CATCH BASIN TO BE SET
TO NEW GUTTER ELEVATION

LOT 5
PLAN VIP1834
#1726 FAIRFIELD RD

2-50¢ STREETLIGHT CONDUITS C/W y,
JUNCTION BOXES AT BOTH ENDS OF
PROPERTY LIMIT (LOCATION TO BE’
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

& VA A
IRRIGATION SLEEVES ACROSS ALL
HARD SURFACES (TYP)

VANV

TACTIL/E V/VABNI}\IG STRIP
RELO/CATE STOP SIGN

&
/

FOR BUILDING INFORMATION, SEE DRAWINGS BY CASCADIA ARCHITECTS INC.

FOR LANDSCAPING, SEE DRAWINGS BY BIOPHILIA DESIGN COLLECTIVE.

FOR LEGAL INFORMATION, SEE DRAWINGS BY J.E. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES.

UTILITY SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN.

ALL EXISTING ON-SITE BUILDINGS, DRIVEWAYS, FENCES, HEDGES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC. TO BE
REMOVED AND DISPOSED OFF—SITE (NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY).

BASE INFORMATION SHOWN IS PRODUCED FROM A COMBINATION OF FIELD SURVEY AND GIS

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF VICTORIA (VICTORIA). ALL INFORMATION TO BE CONFIRMED IN
THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING COMPLETING A BCONECALL).
7. ONSITE BIKE PARKING, ETC. NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY (SEE ARCHITECT AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS).

'CENTRELINE PAINT AND 600mm
WHITE STOP BAR PAINT

NO PARKING IN THIS AREA DUE
TO NARROWING OF ROAD (CURB
TO BE PAINTED YELLOW)

NEW BOULEVARD TREE. IRRIGATION SERVICE TO BE
PROVIDED IF REQUIRED BY PARKS DEPT (TO BE ~
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

>~
BOULEVARD TREE M2 TO

%320/24 BEECHWOOD AVE ‘ —‘ N Al ‘_ L 5
1. S i
|

/

VY.
7'\

LOT 1

RE—INSTATE DRIVEWAY FLARE
TIE-IN TO EXI\S\TING SIDEWALK

<

LOT 12
PLAN 1280
#1745 FAIRFIELD RD

ey

PROPOSED BUILDING
(SEE ARCHITECTURAL)

. »
REMOVE EXISTING CATCH o »
BASIN AND EXCESS LEAD

4 PROPOSED TREE (TYP)
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

PLA
#327/33

NO ONSITE STORM WATER TO BE DIRECTED

7
ONSITE TRANSFORMER (DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN)

DRIVEWAY PER CITY OF VICTORIA
HIGHWAY ACCESS BYLAW 91-38
DWG. TA-64, TYPE A

TIE-IN TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

REINFORCED BOULEVARD AS PER
BC HYDRO AND PARKS DIVISION
STANDARDS (FOR PMT ACCESS)

BE RELOCATED OFFSITE

(DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED DURING DETAILED DESIGN).

3

/ PLAN 1280
L #1749 FAIRFIELD RD
o
\

STRATA
N VIS4228
BEECHWOOD AVE

TO CITY PROPERTY

APPROX EXTENT OF BUILDING AT SECOND
FLOOR (SEE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS)

APPROX EXTENT OF BUILDING AT FIRST
FLOOR (SEE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS)

l
|
L
l
l
BEECHWOOD AVE REPAVEMENT @@
Or o TO EXTEND TO EXISTING \ /;/ -

PLAN 1280 ROAD CENTRELINE

1:200

SHEET NOTES

No.| DESCRIPTION

@ EXISTING HYDRO SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S
EXPENSE. HYDRO POLE TO BE SUPPORTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

@ EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED AT PROPERTY LINE.

@ EXISTING STORM SEWER SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED AT PROPERTY LINE.

@ NEW 150¢ STORM SERVICE CONNECTION c/w INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV
FORCES AT DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE.

@ NEW 150¢ FIRE SERVICE c/w METER CHAMBER AS PER CoV STD. DWG. SD W2G AND 50¢
DOMESTIC WATER SERIVCE BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPERS EXPENSE.

@ NEW 1502 SANITARY SERVICE c/w INSPECTION CHAMBER TO PROPERTY LINE BY CoV FORCES AT
DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE.

@ EXISTING GAS SERVICE TO BE CAPPED AND ABANDONED BY FORTISBC FORCES.

NEW CATCH BASIN PER CoV STD. DWG. SD S11a BY DEVELOPER'S CONTRACTOR. ENSURE OUTLET
ELEVATION IS SET TO ACHIEVE MIN. 2% GRADE TO MAIN. 150¢ PVC CATCH BASIN LEAD
ADJUSTMENT AND CONNECTION BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

@ NEW FIRE HYDRANT BY CoV FORCES AT DEVELOPER’S EXPENSE. LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED
INSTALLED.

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED.

@ REVISIONS TO TRG COMMENTS
(MAY 24, 2022 MEETING)

SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LEGAL PLAN & TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY PROVIDED BY J.E.
ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES

JULY 20, 2022

ISSUED FOR
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1:200
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Table 1. Tree Inventory

Critcal
Condition Retention

© O 000

I(_gﬁ,ag‘;fr,‘ ;(:r)lte Dripline Suitability WINDMILL PALM REQUESTED TO BE .
Tag or | Surveyed ? Srégred, Bylaw protect_ed ) radius radius (onsite Relative | General f_ield Tree retention Retention TRAN SPLANTED / REMOVED BY LAN DSCAP E ::u/ GZL,
it ? Common Botanical Health Structural tolerance | observations/remarks comments status A
Multple stems form at 3m above TO ALLOW FOR PLANTING OF LARGE ‘ \
grade - included bark at main stem  Project arborist to \
union with active response growth,  supervise all excavation CANOPY TREE a g
Purple leaf Prunus historic pruning wounds with required within the J
M1 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 47 100 159 5 Good Fair/good Moderate  associated surface decay. critical root zone. Retain ( 5
Will be impacted by the ) 75,,)
installation of the > N
Pacific sunset  Acer truncatum Recently planted - still staked, proposed water line.
M2 Yes City City maple ‘Pacific sunset' 5 6 0.6 1 Good Good Moderate  included bark at stem unions. *Possible for transplant.  Remove*
Multiple stems form at 4m above
grade - no major weaknesses Project arborist to
visible at stem unions, historic supervise all excavation /
Purple leaf Prunus pruning wounds with associated required within the
M3 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 26 6 33 4 Good Fair/good Moderate  surface decay. critical root zone. Retain
Codomimant stems form at .3m g
above grade - included bark - not Located within the < /H TRE E STATU S LEG EN D
11, 8, active, historic pruning wounds footprint of the
313 3383 Yes On No Fig Ficus sp. 6 5 2 2 Good Fair Unsuitable Good with associated decay. proposed building. Remove L I
Located within the
Japanese Growing within close proximity to footprint of the
316 3384 Yes On No maple Acer palmatum  3,3,6 5 1.2 1.5 Good Fair Unsuitable Moderate  existing building. proposed building. Remove | = o= 00 0t N T e sy N L))y T e EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN 1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Multiple stems form at 1m above . s .
28, grade - narrow angles of Located within the I~ TREE ID / TAG# Info@ blOphI'IaCO"eCtlve.Ca 250 590 1156
Pacific 23, attachment, stems topped and footprint of the - H \\ — 7 — 7/ DRIP LINE
317 3385 Yes On Yes dogwood Cornut nuttallii 34,32 8 8.8 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  decayed \_N|th §Iough|ng bark. proposed building. Remove i ‘ ‘ ‘ K L —— — CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
Topped historically at 7m above L
grade for overhead utilities Located within the | i
Golden chain clearance, stem decay with footprint of the ) i ...........
322 3386 Yes On Yes tree Laburnum sp. 21,28 7 6.3 4 Fair Poor Unsuitable Poor sloughing bark. proposed building. Remove
Topped historically at 5m above Located within the
grade - multiple regrowth leaders footprint of the [
321 | 3387 Yes On Yes Apple Malus sp. 14,23 10 39 3 Fair Poor Unsuitable Moderate  form at topping locations. proposed building. Remove 7 ‘ EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
Will be heavily impacted &——— TREE ID/ TAG#
by excavation required i ‘¢—— DRIP LINE
] ) to construct the > ‘ i { €— CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
Flowering cherry, multiple stems foundation of the Y !
form at 2m above grade - narrow proposed building. Also l { "\.__ i A RYZ E D EV E LO P M E N TS
angles of attachment, main stem located within the S
topped historically at 4m above footprint of the
334 3388 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 55 &) 6.9 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  grade - large topping wound. proposed parking stall. Remove T ‘
Will be heavily impacted - | /| { TREE PROTECTION FENCING
by excavation required \ f o TOOUTSIDE OF DRIPLINE WHERE
bl ‘ 3 —— — — —  POSSIBLE (AS SHOWN)
Flowering cherry, codominant ;frzgo:e;gnbzildir?g. Will * gglagLI\I/EI"?'IIgLA(IZ)’\::EgOLIJ\II\IS?:;{UCTION
stems form at base - crossing at also be impacted by
.5m above grade, large heading excavation for the ¢ TOMUNICIPAL STANDARD
298 | 3389 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 19,25 5 4.6 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  cuts. proposed parking stall. Remove 1 733 FA I R F I E L D
Will be heavily impacted )
by excavation required I CTO R I A BC
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the > ;gagﬁi{ED TREE AND SHRUB FOR V y
10,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the :
3390 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,6 ) 2i5 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted MUNICIPAL TREE FOR REMOVAL
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the |
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the '
3391 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 55,5 |5 14 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted A
by excavation required /
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3392 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9 5 25 ] Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3393 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,3 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the
10, 9, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the BIANCA BODLEY
3394 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9,4 5 26 il Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3395 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 11,16 5 238 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3396 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 18 ) 23 1l Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3397 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,8 5 2.1 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3398 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,8 b 26 i Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3399 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 14,8 5 24 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3400 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 122505 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3401 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 55 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3402 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 54 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,6,5 yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3403 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata , 4 5 1.8 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3404 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 54 5 2.2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
14,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3405 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 10 5 33 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3406 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 16 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3407 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata ,5,5|5 24 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
12,5, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the
3408 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 5,5 5 23 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the o X
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the o, s
3409 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,4 5 1.3 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove “ e NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
Will be heavily impacted PROPOSED DRA&
by excavation required «—— PROPOSED SEWER 1 [ ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER |22\03\04
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
5,5, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the 2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
3410 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,4,4 5 13 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted < PROPOSED WATER 3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
s i 4 | 1SSUED FOR RZ/ DP 22\07\20
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the BOU LEVARD TREE M2 TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED BY CITY OF —
3411 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,55|5 22 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. roposed building. Remove
. P P Wil be heaviy impacted VICTORIA FOR INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION
by excavation required
Growing within & hedge row ot 7. | tb construct the (SEE CIVIL). REMOVAL TO BE PAID FOR BY DEVELOPER.
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the
3412 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,88 5 2.2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
) n by excavation required i Condition )
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the '(-gcag‘:f" Drinli ge‘tf'::.'l?t"
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m | foundation of the n, Oft, ripline Uitabliity . : i .
3413 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,5 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable | Moderate = apart. proposed building. Remove Surveyed ? Shared, Bylaw protected : radius radius (onsite Relative | General field Tree retention Retention
Will be heavily impacted Cit: ? (Yes / No / Cit Botanical Structural tolerance | observations/remarks oments status
by excavation required Parking stall proposed
Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the o W'Lh"? tthte crz. P"?JeCt”
10,12, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the uja ) . . o arborist to supervise a
3414 Yes On No Englishyew  Taxus baccata ,5,5 5 26 1 Fair Fair/poor Unsuitable ~ Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove Emerald occidentalis ) ) Juvenile hedge tree growing within  excavation required )
Will be heavily impacted 0Ss2 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 10~ 4 1.3 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. \glth.m :hebcrz.. . Retain*
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required roject arborist to
yew ,,egs spaced |esg than 1m toy construct the " Gleditsia Juvenile hedge tree growing within  supervise all excavation
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the 0s3 Yes Off No Honey locust  triacanthos 10~ 8 1.3 2 Good Good Moderate  narrow planting strip. required within the crz. Retain
3415 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 11,33 5 5 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate | hedge. proposed building. Remove E i Thu{: o 55 MiHible <t Hodact . Project arbt?lrist to i
i ily i meral occidentalis 45, ultiple stems hedge tree growing  supervise all excavation
Growing within a hedge row of 5 Z\C'L:(fat?i‘g,',yrgzﬁﬁ . 0s4 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd" 55~ 5 14 1 Good Fair Moderate  within narrow planting strip. required within the crz.  Retain
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the *Ffar_kmg stall propgsed
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the . Wlthlnl the crz. Prgject
3416 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 22 5 2.8 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove & d Th“{;’ sl ‘1368- S Hodog . arborlsttlto SUper_V'Ze all
i ilv i meral occidentalis ; ultiple stems hedge tree growing  excavation require:
Growing within a hedge row of 5 \é\;)l:a:saszz\grl]yrgziarcetgd 0s5 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 4~ 5 2.5 1 Good Fair Moderate  within narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
5,5, yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the *Parking stall proposed
5,6, apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the within the crz. Project
3417 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 6,6 5 1.5 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable Moderate = hedge. proposed building. Remove 86 - . h . thi abeFlStftO super_wsde all
i ilv i , 6, owering cherry, growing within excavation require:
Growing within a hedge row of 5 rc"essar\]/ea?i‘ggyrlg;zigg d 0s6 Yes Off No Cherry Prunus sp. 6% 5 1.9 1 Good Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the Thui \év'“ be he?‘vﬂy mp_actgd
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the ua ) o y excavation require:
3418 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 13 5 1.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove Hedge Emerald ?cmdenta'hs 5 ) Hegge row consisting of 14 to construct thg
Will be heavily impacted 2 Yes On No cedar 'smaragd’ 10cm 5 0.5 0.5 Good Fair Moderate individual stems. No bylaw stems. groposted t§>ar.k|tntg stalls  Remove
N e i ; roject arborist to
)(?;‘?vvzlrr;gsw étg;ré:dnggeﬂ::: 10,:,5 t)oy :;(::t:jgto tr;‘;equlred Japanese 5,5, Multiple stems form at .5m above  supervise all excavation T R E E R E M OV A L &
12,13, apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the 0s7 Yes Off No maple Acer palmatum  5,4,4 5 14 2 Good Fair Moderate  grade. required within the crz.  Retain
3419  |Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 8,54 5 3.1 1 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable | Moderate = hedge. proposed building. Remove *Parking stall proposed
PROTECTION PLAN
by excavation required arreienton.or
Thuja Hedge row consisting of to construct the transplanted elsewhere.
Hedge Emerald occidentalis 5- approximately 30 individual stems -  foundation of the Finh Project arbcilrlst to i
' . i i i ildi rachycarpus supervise all excavation
1 Yes On No cedar smaregd 100m 1 5 93 05 Fair Falr Unsutable Moderste g%gg:::]:::l;:ns form at .3m proposed bufiding. Remove 3422 No On No Windmill palm  fortunei 29 4 3.0 2 Good Fair Unsuitable Good Crown raised approx. 50% required within the crz. Retain*
above grade - no major Located within the *CRZ calculated above and drawn as follows on Tree Management Plan (T1): CRZ + 0.5 * d.b.h. (drawn from the center of the stem)
21, weaknesses visible at stem union, | footprint of the
314 | 3420  Yes On Yes Apple Malus sp. 25+ 5 47 4 Fair Fair/poor | Unsuitable | Moderate | ivy covered trunk. proposed parking stall. | Remove NOTE: SEE ORIGINAL TREE INVENTORY AND TABLES IN REPORT PREPARED BY TALBOT & MACKENZIE
Topped historically at 5m above Located within the
grade - multiple regrowth leaders footprint of the
315 3421 Yes On No Apple Malus sp. 28* S 35 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  form at topping locations. proposed parking stall. Remove
*Parking stall proposed
within the crz. Project
Thuja arborist to supervise all
Emerald occidentalis Juvenile hedge tree growing within | excavation required 1:150
081 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 10~ 4 1.3 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
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BOULEVARD TREE PLANTING TO CITY OF VICTORIA STANDARDS,
AS PER THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES BYLAW NO 12-043, AND CITY OF VICTORIA
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING S- P4

PLEASE NOTE: THERE IS INSUFFICIENT SETBACK FROM
PROPOSED UTILITIES. IF WE USE SMALL CALIPER TREES
(20mm) WITH A ROOT BALL OF 400 mm DIAMETER MAXIMUM, WE
BELIEVE WE CAN ACCOMMODATE THE REQUIRED 1.0m OFFSET

ON-SITE LANDSCAPE AREA

e 450 - 600 mm DEPTH 1L GROWING

MEDIUM (BCLS)

e 50 mm DEPTH MULCH

RAISED PLANTER

e 450 mm DEPTH PLANTER
GROWING MEDIUM

e 50 mm DEPTH MULCH

PERMEABLE PAVERS (GRASSED)
+ NEWSTONE DORADO DRAIN PAVERS
COLOUR: CHARCOAL

PERMEABLE PAVERS
¢ COLOUR: MULTI GREY

ENHANCED PAVING
e CONCRETE PAVERS
e COLOUR: MULTIGREY

PAVERS ON PEDESTALS
¢  CERAMIC PAVERS ON PEDESTALS
e COLOUR: CHARCOAL

CONCRETE WALKWAY

PIN OAK
ﬁ | .
= E 3 {E /M/ 2
%/\*//) ) «

7/ \’\ /
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/2.3\[( | + .
fd .

—

< i
(
: . !' TULIP TREE -
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/"1 "\ LEVEL 4 PATIOS & PLANTER

\ L1/ 1:150

REQUIRED OFFSET TO THE PROPOSED STREET LIGHT CONDUIT.

FROM THE ROOT BALL TO THE BC HYDRO UTILITY BUT NOT THE )

REHABILITATE EXISTING BOULEVARD TO CITY OF VICTORIA
STANDARDS, AS PER THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BYLAW NO 12-042 AND
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING SD-P3

SEPARATE IRRIGATION SERVICE AND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION
TO BE PROVIDED TO MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD TREES IF TREE
LOCATIONS ARE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEERING AND BC
HYDRO

JAPANESE SNOWBELL

/"2°\ LEVEL 3 PATIOS & PLANTER

¥ SPECIFIED BY CITY OF VICTORIA PARKS

SOD MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD AREA

. 150 mm DEPTH LOW TRAFFIC
LAWN GROWING MEDIUM (MMCD)

e SOD

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK
+  CIP CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH
TO CITY OF VICTORIA MUNICIPAL
STANDARDS

BIKE RACK

e 33X

e  SURFACE MOUNT ON EMBEDDED
CONCRETE POST

LANDSCAPE BOULDER
e  VANCOUVER ISLAND GRANITE OR
BASALT

FENCE
e 6'HT SOLID CEDAR WOOD FENCE
e  STAIN: HEMLOCK GREY

GATE

e 6'HT SOLID CEDAR WOOD GATE
e  SELF LOCKING

e  STAIN: HEMLOCK GREY

EXISTING BOULEVARD TREE TO BE RETAINED

PROPOSED BOULEVARD TREE TO BE

PROPOSED TREES

w 1150 NO BOULEVARD TREES ARE PROPOSED FOR THIS SECTION
' OF THE BOULEVARD; REQUIRED BC HYDRO CLEARANCES
CAN NOT BE MET. PLEASE ADVISE IF BC HYDRO UTILITIES
MAY BE SHIFTED EASTWARD INTO THE SRW.

/"3 "\ LEVEL 2 PATIO & PLANTERS

\ L1/ 1:150

| WHITE ASH
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L f TREMBLING ASPEN
T8 : ., . 'd
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N o
A ‘; | i REINFORCED BLVD P.M.T. ACCESS
E- \ AS PER BC HYDRO AND PARKS

DIVI?ION STANDARDS

o
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L Z \ O 1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE Info@biophiliacollective.ca250 590 1156
TTT \I T TTrrTrrrrrrrrrT ) :
NIV B | | 2:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE
= — o
\ ‘ (r\ TREE PLANTING RESTRICTIONS
T ] H 5.0 m OFFSET FROM HYDRO OR LIGHT
i — 5 \ Q POLE
| 15
4 - —
i / ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS
b 8 1.0 m OFFSET AREA
>
5 SOIL VOLUME ANALYSIS
® Z
) = 7] SsmALLTREE:60 1 733 FAIRFIELD,
/ v MEDIUM TREE: 15.0
| TAVAV, VAV = ] LARGETREE:300 VICTORIA’ BC
; ] NOTE: REQUIRED SOIL VOLUMES ARE DETERMINED
E/:IEEEOO’\;\ISESP?/;EED & IRRIGATED SOIL CONDITION,
i ‘ /7 7 /7 7/ /|
e 13.25 m3 SOIL AVAILABLE FOR ‘ ********** R
EACH TREE PLANTED IN THE /P AT I
BOULEVARD L
/ PALLTTTTEUTT L
A TREE SCHEDULE
NNNSSSSNSc ooy oo ., ., ey INYe S e
Height at | Spread at
i;i;féﬁu\;ﬁi&;f ................... Quantity |  Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container |Caliper| Size | Native Remarks Maturity | Maturity
RIS m | (m
B s Hinnn
D L N e BIANCA BODLEY
ﬁ \ ; 4 Acer griseum Paperbark Maple B&B 6cm | >2m full/part sun 6-9 5-7
Fraxinus americana Autumn Applause :
® 2 ij—:s ‘Autumn Applause’ white ash B&B 6cm | >2m Medium 12-15 7-9
‘ 1 @ Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip tree B&B 6cm >2m full sun 18-24 9-12
Populus tremuloides | Swedish Columnar
10 @ Erecta’ Aspen B&B 6cm >2m full sun 9-12 1.8-2.5
Q\L\ St . i J bell full sun -
/ 3 yrax japonicus apanese snowbe B&B 6cm >2m part shade 7.0 7.0
/
BVP \
1 N Quercus palustris Pin Oak B&B 6cm >2m full sun 10 10
////////2
Bomenits N
Z//’;// (_\/\/_\-\ F~
e b ) BOULEVARD TREE TO
% 5 ¢ BE DETERMINED BY B&B TBD
./ 6.5 PARKS AT BP
5/ ’/’;// Z ’ / N A AL AL —
G NOTES
P ok 1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
VA RS ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN
UTILITY POLE \O | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | f v, PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.
//////////, | Al 1X NN
g///;///f
Z NN S =
o o
-
//// TREE IMPACT SUMMARY TABLE
| ';////,
MINIMUM
& TREE STATUS TOTAL ;(I)E'?EINED ;‘E,\%VED RE;LEA&)CUEIII\%AIIEESTS REQUIRED FOR |PROPOSED
:\ LOT SIZE ACTUAL NUMBER : 7
4 x LARGE TREE (1:1
i ON-SITE TREES AND SHRUBS BYLAW PROTECTE[D 7 0 7 7 9 C:\;/D X (1)
\ V] MUNICIPAL TREES 3 2 1 1 ( 8 ) NO. | 1SSUE Y WIMOD
1 A .
NEIGHBORING TREES, BYLAW PROTECTED 0 0 0 0 0 1 | ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER |22\03\04
2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
NN 3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
REPLACEMENT TREES TO BE PLANTED ON SITE / 7 4 | ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP 22\07\20
\
! REPLACEMENT TREE SHORTFALL 2
[ p—
,\; TOTAL PROPOSED TREES ON SITE 1
(REPLACEMENT(ACTUAL) + OTHER)

VAN
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PLANT SCHEDULE
Quantity Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container| Native | Pollinator
1 Amelanchier canadensis serviceberry #5 y y
1 | Armeria maritima White-flowered Thrift tray y
‘Alba’
) Arctostaphylos
2 T Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick tray y y
'Massachusetts'
Carex testacea New Zealand hair
130 %K 'Prairie Fire' sedge #1
Cephalotaxus .
20 % harringtonia SpreaSTr?] ;lgfl)vanese #2
'Prostrata’
Cerastium :
tra
4 é\gg tomentosum Snow in summer y y
12 % Choisya ternata Mexican mock orange #3 y
~J
20 W Festuca glauca ‘Elijah| g Blye fescue #
Blue
\@ .
3 o € Hebe rakaiensis Shrubby veronica #1 y
oS
35 gﬁﬁm%”gaa llex crenata Compact Japanese 49
z %%‘5 'Compacta’ Holly
35 Miscanthus sinensis | Huron Light maiden 40
'Huron Light' grass
33 /JC Miscanthus sinensis | Chinese silver grass 49
@ 'Morning Light' Morning Light
5 IR Pinus mugo 'Gnom' | Dwarf mountain pine #2
%/2\@8\5
((\/&)/\;}
10 Pinus strobus Horsford Dwarf 40
'Horsford Dwarf' Eastern white pine
Rhododendron x . . .
. ) . Cunningham's white
9 Cunningham's #4 y
> rhododendron
White
Verbena bonariensis
5 Q%g Lollipop' Dwarf purpletop #1 Y
NN N TN AN NN NN\ NNN LONLTN TN NN N LN TN NN\ NN
3 NS Hydrangea petiolaris | Climbing hydrangea #1 Y

A\ V.. N

A A A\

A A A A AN

A A A A A\

A A A

NOTES:

1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS

FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.
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1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

OWNER/CLIENT:

ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1733 FAIRFIELD,
VICTORIA, BC

DESIGNED BY: BIANCA BODLEY
DRAWN BY: KARIANNE HOWARTH

/"3"\ LEVEL 4 PLANTERS

PLANT SCHEDULE
Quantity Latin Name Common Name Container
1 Amelanchier canadensis serviceberry #5
1 Armeria maritima | White-flowered Thrift tray
‘Alba’
Arctostaphylos
2 Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick tray
'Massachusetts'
Carex testacea New Zealand hair
130 'Prairie Fire' sedge #
Cephalotaxus .
20 harringtonia Sprea‘;illl?g .;aesvanese #2
'Prostrata’
4 Cerastium Snow in summer tray
tomentosum
12 Choisya ternata Mexican mock orange #3
20 Festuca glauca 'Elijah Elijah Blue fescue #1
Blue'
5 Hebe rakaiensis Shrubby veronica #1
llex crenata Compact Japanese
35 '‘Compacta’ Holly #2
3 Miscanthus sinensis | Huron Light maiden #
5 'Huron Light' grass
33 Miscanthus sinensis | Chinese silver grass #
'‘Morning Light' Morning Light
3
5 i;g Pinus mugo 'Gnom' | Dwarf mountain pine #2
3
10 A Pinus strobus Horsford Dwarf 4
v 'Horsford Dwarf' Eastern white pine
Rhododendron x Cunningham's white
9 '‘Cunningham's 9 #4
z rhododendron
White
Verbena bonariensis
5 0%%3 Lollipop Dwarf purpletop #1
3 W Hydrangea petiolaris [ Climbing hydrangea #1 Y

NOTES:

1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS
FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.

\ L4/ 1:100

7“4\ LEVEL 3 SECTION

NEVASE

REVISIONS:

A. TREE WAS MOVED TOWARDS EAST. TALL SHRUBS WERE
PROPOSED FOR PRIVACY
A SECTION THROUGH THE PATIOS AND PLANTER WAS ADDED.
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NOTES:

S

PREPARATION NOTES:

1. CONTAINER GROWN:
REMOVE COMPLETELY FROM CONTAINER

2. BURLAP AND ROPE:
REMOVE TOP )% OF COVERING

3. WIRE AND BURLAP:
REMOVE TOP J5 OF WIRE, ROPE AND
BURLAP COVERING  WITHOUT
DAMAGING ROOTBALL. REMOVE ALL
TWINE.

40mm NYLON WEBBING \

1.0m DIAMETER BARK MULCH

RING SAUCER OVER ROOTBALL
150mm DEPTH ————————

GROWING MEDIA SHALL MEET B.C. LANDSCAPE
STANDARD TABLES 6-3 (SECTION 32 91 21—

MMCD 2009) ALL SOIL PROPERTIES MUST MEET

THIS STANDARD. DEPTH GROWING MEDIA TO BE

PLACED AND TRAMPED IN 100 mm LIFTS
ASPHALT " \/

\ DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR
DAMAGED BRANCHES

2-2 1/2” (64mm) ROUND PRESSURE
TREATED STAKES @ 8 0” (2440mm)
LENGTH. STAKE AT EDGES OF THE
ROOTBALL IN LINE WITH ROADWAY.
ON EXPOSED SITES STAKE IN LINE
WITH PREVAILING WIND.

VERTICAL STAKES TO BE DRIVEN

600 mm INTO GROUND.

TREES MUST BE PLANTED WITH
NO MORE THAN A 50 mm DEPTH
FROM FINISHED GRADE TO THE
TOP OF THE ROOT BALL

GRASS BOULEVARD

ROOT BARRIER

ROADWAY A
REFER TO
CIVIL DWGS o B

.

2011

1.  APPROVED, COMPACTED GROWING MEDIUM PLACED AS PER
MMCD 32 91 21 TABLE 3.

2. FOR CURB, SIDEWALK, ASPHALT, DUCT AND ROAD BASE, REFER
TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.

3. APPROVED SUBGRADE TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.

4. SOD OR SEED, AS SPECIFIED TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.

5. SOD NOT TO BE REINFORCED WITH MESH.

-

L A T [ TR =T T e
L L L T T LT LT T LT

/450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH

BROOM FINISH CONCRETE

SIDEWALK

THE APPROVAL OF THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

ROOT BARRIER
450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH COMPACTED SUBGRADE

T0 98% S.P.D. LscariFY BoTTOM OF PIT

NOTES:

ALL TREES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE CITY OF

VICTORIA TREE SPECIFICATIONS

ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED ON BLVD 2.0m OR LESS
WIDE OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS.

ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED PENDING TREE SPECIES
AND/OR BLVD WIDTH.

1.20m

Mt WARAIRA A XA
/ Vv Ty AN ATA QA M AN AL T TA A L AT VL AL Vi AT AL L |

2.40m

38mm x 89mm TOP RAIL

AR X X AL X X X X X X IK X X XX X X KX

500mmx 500mm
SIGN MUST BE
ATTACHED TO
FENCE: SEE

BELOW NOTES
FOR WORDING

U

K XXX XX XX
XTSI

38x89mm BOTTOM RAIL
38x89mm POST

TIES OR STAPLES TO
SECURE MESH

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

1.  FENCE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED USING 38 mm X 89mm WOOD FRAME: TOP, BOTTOM AND
POSTS * USE ORANGE SNOW-FENCING MESH AND SECURE THE WOOD FRAME WITH"ZIP"
TIES OR GALVANIZED STAPLES.

2. ATTACH A 500mm X 500mm SIGN WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDING: WARNING- TREE
PROTECTION AREA. THIS SIGN MUST BE AFFIXED ON EVERY FENCE OR AT LEAST EVERY
10 LINEAR METERS.

IN ROCKY AREAS, METAL POSTS (T-BAR OR REBAR) DRILLED INTO ROCK WILL BE

ACCEPTED

REVISIONS| DRAWING NUMBER:
SOD SEED DETAIL SD P3
J

2011
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7“1\ SOD SEED DETAIL
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REVISIONS| DRAWING NUMBER:

SDP4 |

2011

/" 2"\ TREE PLANTING IN BOULEVARD

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
AND SIGNAGE DETAIL

REVISIONS
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m TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE DETAIL
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